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CP/M ASHB6 1.1 SOURCE: ©DGT.AB6 Pabi i

1

2 RSN EE AR R E SR B IR RN R B F P E T F A F F FE A F R KR F ISR G F PR EF RN UHE L A E X EERFR IR F

3 HE S ¥

4 HES 8307 SeCTAR #0R [84 PC ¥ z.
5 HE * } . .
6 I 2 I I R R T T T R T R R E R T T L R e e L (€l M 819 2.0 v
7 COPYRIGHT e 1981, 1982, 1983
8 0040 min_mem 2qu 160 tminimum memory in X RCH
9 2600 load_track_segment 2q4 260CH sat 15K nark D“HIAL RESEA C

10 P.0. BOX 579

11 iCheck for at least 160K being present in the i%4 PC. VE 93950
12 sUse last 8K of 150K minimun memory for loader. PACIFIC GRO 'CA

13 $Since track is 44X we have 4X extra past the Loader for SER. # CC’(O4
14 sdisk buffer space and other unitialized storage ’

15 iused by the Loader,

16

17 sNote: that wherever it is decided to place the loadery, the i24 2C

18 scannot read over a 64K paje boundarye.

19

20 ithe commands

21 sGuNCMD B300T 8080

22 3is used for this module

23

24 8000 bw_video_ran ¢qu 0b000h swhere to print an

25 8800 color_video_ran equ ObLBNOh jerror gessage

26 .

27 2620 cseqg load_track_segment + 20H sadd 20H to get to sector 2

28 loaders swhere the Loader starts

29

30 0000 cseq 0

k)] ory 0 sThe IBM ROM sets up

32 $55=30H and SP is A0NH: stack is in

33 sthe interrupt vectorse.

34 0000 CD12 int 124 sy2t memory size

35 0002 3DANOO cmp axgmin_mem

36 0005 7302 0009 jnb get_track_0

37 0007 €818 0024 jmps mem_error

38

39 get_track_03

40 0009 33D3 xor bxsbx sset up call to ROM diskette read

41 0008 880026 mov axsload_track_sagment

42 000L 8&CO mov 2syax sES3BX transfer location

43 0010 6580802 mov ax»0208h sAH=2=readyAL=8=sactors to raad

44 0013 890100 mov cx,0001h sCh=0=trackysCL=1=sector

45 0016 3A0000 mov dxs0000h i0h=0=head #,0L=0=drive #

46 0019 CD13 int 13H scall ROM dgiskett2 entry

47 0018 7302 001F jnc track_ok

48 001D E8R0D 002C jmps track_error

49

50 track_ok3s

51 001F £A00002026 jmpf loader

52

53 mea_errors



CP/M ASME6 1.1

54
5%
56
57
58

0024
no27
0024

0ov2C
002F

0032
0035
0037
0039
0038
0030

0040
0042
0044
0046
0048

0044
0048
004C
004c
004F

SOURCE: LOuT.Aa6

692400
BE5000
EBO6

891500
BET400

830080
CcD11
2430
3Cc3n
1403
BBoOBS

8ECO
8CCB
8EDB
33FF
8407

aC
AB
E2FC
FA
F4

0050

0050

0074

01FF

4E6FT4200656E
6F7567682060
65606FT727920
70726573656E
7420666F 7220
6C6F61646572
43616E£277420
126561642062
6F6FT742074172
616368

00

END OF ASSEMBLY.

By e P

0040

004A

NUMBER OF ERRORS:S

moVv cxylength mem_mnsg

mov sis,offset wmeim_wsyg

imps prt_asg
track_errors

mov cxslength trk_msg

mov sfisoffset trk_msg

sjmps prt_asg

prt_msgs
nov
int

axgbw_video_ranm
114

and al,00110000b
cap aly30H

je do_msg

mov axscolor_video_

do_msgse

movV esgax

mOV axscCs

mov dsyax

xor disdi

mov ahys07H
prt_loops

lodsb

stosu

loop prt_loop

cli

hlt
last_code_offset equ
dseg
org last_code_offset
mem_msg db “Not
trk_msg db
org 512 - 1

db 0
0. USE FACTOR:

s get
tget

ram

equipment information

video bits

PAELE 2

COPYRIGHT ® 1981.1982, 1983
DIGITAL RESEARCH
P.0. BCX 573
PACIFIC GROVE, A 93350

SER. #

snhormal display attribute

offset $

enoygh wemory presant for loader”

“Can””t read boot track”

iforce even sector size

13
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CP/M ASMB6 1.1 SOURCES LOOT.AJD pPAGL 002
BWVIDLURAM BOOO N 245 65

LOLORVIDEORAM 2800 N 254 10

cs SREG V 13

DOMSG 0046 L 69 714

DS SREG V 14

ES SKEG V 42 12 COPYRIGHT @ 1981, 1982, 1983

GETTRACKU 0009 L 36 398 D

LASTCUDEUFFSET 0050 N as¢ 81 IGITAL RESEARCH

LOADER 0000 L 2% 51 P. 0. BOX 579

LUADTRACKSEGHENT 2600 N 98 21 41 PA

MEHERROR 0024 L 37 53 CIFIC GROVE, CA 93950 .

HE MMSG 0050 V 59 56 89# SER. #

MLNHEN 00AC N gs 35

PRILUOP 004A L 71¢ 80

PRIMSG 0032 L 57 b4k

SS SREG V

TRACKERROR 002C L 48 594

FRACKOK 001F L 41 504

TRKMSG 0nT4 Vv 60 61 95#






